State of Minnesota,) : 33 . County of Dakota. )

I, P. A. Hoffman, county auditor in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that the following certificate of election of the Village of Rosemount to make said village A SEPARATE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT is a true and correct copy of the original certificate now on file and of record in my office, to-wit:

State of Minnesota,) ss. County of Dakota. )ss.

We the undersigned, President of the Village Council and Village Recorder of the Village the Village Council and Village Recorder of the Village of Rosemount, in the County of Dakota and State of Minnesota, hereby certify that there is on file in the office of the Village Recorder of the Village of Rosemount a sworn statement from the clerk and judges of election of the election held on the 13th day of April, A. D. 1917, said statement sets forth that the vote taken at said election on the question of making the Village a separate assessment district from the township. was as follows:

In favor of making the change, 59 votes were cast.

We further statement certify that the above statement corresponds with the minutes of the meeting of said

corresponds with the minutes of the meeting of said election.

(Notary Seal)

A. J. Ward President of Village Council

George McDonough, Village Recorder

Jointly and severally sworn to before me this 9th day April, A. D. 1917. of April,

J. Martin, Mottary Public, Daketa County, Minn. My commission expires Feb. 8th, 1923.

Dated at Hastings this /24th day of April, 1917.

MININE OF MININE OF SOME OF SO